OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE EAST DISTRICT, DELHI <u>ORDER</u>

As approved by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (East) Delhi the Evening Court no. 1 to 3 (East, North East, shahdara) functioning at Karkardooma Courts Complex are hereby redesignated as under :-

Sl.no.	Evening Courts Re-designated as :	- and the second se
1	Evening Court no. 2 re-designated as Evening Court no. 1 (East)	
	Evening Court no. 1 re-designated as Evening Court no. 1 (North-East)	
3	Evening Court no. 5 re-designated as Evening Court no. 1 (Shahdara)	
4	Evening Court no. 3 re-designated as Evening Court no. 2	
5	Evening Court no. 4 re-designated as Evening Court no. 3	

Note :- As approved by the Hon'ble Committee to Resolve he issue of Pending Traffic Challan" the Evening Court no. 1 (East) and Evening Court no. 1 (North-East) and Evening Court no.1 (Shahdara) have been designated to deal with Traffic Challans as per the Evening Court Traffic Challans Module to be started from 20-12-2024 in addition to the work already assigned to the said Evening Courts.

(Deepak Kumar-I) Chief Julicial Magistrate East District, KKD Delhi Nodel Officer Evening Courts

Dated

NO. 001 _/CJM/KKD/2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, All District, Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi
- 4. The Ld. CJMs all District.
- 5. The Secretary, Delhi Legal Service Authority, East, North-East, Shahdara, Delhi
- 6. The Administrative Civil Judge, East/North East/Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The DCP concerned East, North-East, Shahdara districts with the direction to circulate amongst all the SHOs.
- 8. The Chief Public Prosecutor, East, North-East, Shahdara District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Accounts Officer, Account Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi through Ld. DDO.
- 10. The Administrative Officer(J), Administration Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Administrative Officer(J), Judicial Branch, East/N-East/Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Administrative Officer(J), Branch Incharge CJM Office, East District KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Secretary, Bar Association, KKD Courts Delhi.
- 14.The PRO/APRO all districts.
- 15. The Administrative Officer(J), Judicial Branch, Evening Court Cell/CJM Office KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Fine and Audit Section, Accounts Branch, East, North-East, Shahdara District KKD Courts Delhi.
- 17. The Cashier, Cash Branch, East, North-East, Shahdara, KKD Courts Delhi.

18.For uploading on LAYERS.
19.For uploading on centralized web-site through LAYERS.
20.PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, North-East, Shahdara KKD Courts Delhi.
21.Reader to CJM, East, North-East, Shahdara District KKD Courts Delhi.
22.The Incharge, Care-taking Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
23.The Incharge, Pool Car Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
24.The Incharge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
25.Notice Board/Office file

(Ipeepak Kumar-I) Chie Judicial Magistrate East District, KKD Delhi Nodel Officer Evening Courts